CH \$165.00 5935

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM723768

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Automate Grow Sell LLC		03/11/2022	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Codefied Inc.	
Street Address:	4180 Wynkoop Street	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80216	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5935571	CONQUER
Registration Number:	5827819	CONQUER AGS
Registration Number:	6482708	AUTOMATE GROW SELL
Serial Number:	90278471	BASECAMP
Serial Number:	90278477	BASECAMP
Registration Number:	6482709	M.A.P.S. MASTERY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3034732720

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3034732710

Email: docket@hollandhart.com

Correspondent Name: Scott S. Havlick
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8749

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	106290.0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott S. Havlick
SIGNATURE:	/Scott Havlick/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0909

900690420

Total Attachments: 2

source=7_-_Trademark Assignment (003)#page1.tif

source=7_-_Trademark Assignment (003)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0910

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made and effective as of the date of the signature below ("Effective Date") by and between Automate Grow Sell LLC (Oregon Limited Liability Company), also known as Automate Grow Sell, PO Box 842, Troutdale, OR 97060 ("Assignor"), and Codefied Inc., a Delaware Corporation with an address at 4180 Wynkoop Street, Suite 310, Denver, Colorado 80216 ("Assignee").

Assignor is the owner of the following United States trademark registrations and pending applications, together with the common law rights in the respective marks (the "Trademarks"):

Mark/Name	App. No./Reg. No.	Registration Date
CONQUER	RN: 5935571 SN: 88278064	December 17, 2019
CONQUER AGS and Design	RN: 5827819 SN: 88278083	August 6, 2019
AUTOMATE GROW SELL	RN: 6482708 SN: 90278464	September 14, 2021
BASECAMP and Design	SN: 90278477	
BASECAMP	SN: 90278471	
M.A.P.S. MASTERY	RN: 6482709 SN: 90278482	September 14, 2021

Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignee shall be the successor to the business of the applicant, or portion thereof, to which the Trademarks pertain, which business is ongoing and existing.

In consideration of the proceeding paragraphs, which are incorporated by this reference, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, including, without limitation, the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by the Trademarks.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record the transfer of the Trademark to Assignee as recipient of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest to the Trademark.

TRADEMARK

[REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0911 Pab11819f

As set forth below, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative.

ASSIGNOR:

Automate Grow Sell LLC, aka Automate

Grow Sell

Dated: March ____, 2022

Brandon Vaughn
Signed:

Name: Brandon Vaughn

Title: Manager

18309147_v1